Isolation and purification of plant growth promoting rhizobacteria 

(PGPR) 

This part concerning to isolation and purification of some plant growth 

promoting rhizobacteria from salt–affected soil samples that were collected from 

different location in Egypt. One hundred and sixty-five (165) bacterial isolates 

were obtained and consequently used for the succeeding experiments.  

5.2. Screening of salt-tolerant isolates for prospective PGPR features 

5.2.1. Salt-tolerant rhizobacterial assessment  

The primary screening of the rhizobacterial isolates was achieved under